Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ 101848024 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Giant Eagle, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Pennsylvania  Other	Street Address: 101 Kappa Drive  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15238  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🌉 No	Association  General Partnership  3 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 28, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,667,957
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔼 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DAVID V. RADACK, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Cherin & Mellott, LIC	Enclosed
USX Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Floor	02-2556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Training and a second angular grant	September 5, 2001 Date  2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0322** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Butler Refrigerated Meats, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an	
address of 101 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 ("Assignor"), has adopted and/or used	
and is using the mark "BRM BUTLER REFRIGERATED MEATS and Design" which is the subject	
of federal trademark Registration No. 1,667,957, registered December 10, 1991 (referred to hereinafter	
as the "Mark"); and	
WHEREAS, Giant Eagle, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business	
at 101 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and	
the registration therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other	
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the	
registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its	
duly authorized officer this day of	
June 26, 1998.	
BUTLER REFRIGERATED MEATS, INC.	
By:	
[Signfiture]	
PHILLIP W. OLIVERI	
[Typed/Printed Name] RLF	
Title: Vice President and Treasurer	
STATE OF :	
: SS	
COUNTY OF :	
On this day of August, 2001, before me, a Notary	
Public, personally appeared PHILLIP W. OLIVERI to me known and known to me to be the person	
who signed the foregoing instrument as Vice President and Treasurer of Butler Refrigerated	
Meats, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign	
the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.	
Jeei Lyn Poelis	
Notarial Seal Terri Lynn Pollino, Notary Public O'Hara Two, Allegheny County  Notary Public	
O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County  NOTARIANY Semmission Expires July 22, 2004	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0323